January 5, 1970 Ordinance Book 16 - Page 468

ORDINANCE NO. 482-X

468

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 4101 Rutgers Ave. PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 15, CHAPTER 160 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CARCLINA.

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at <u>4101 Rutgers Ave</u>. in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the <u>See Below.</u>and

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlesse, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is suby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located 4101 Rutgers Ave. \_\_\_\_\_\_ in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 \_\_\_\_\_\_ General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved As To Form:

City Attorney

Written consent by the owner Mrs. Maud T. Mauney is on file permitte the City to demolish the above listed dwelling and place lien again same.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charge, North Carolina, in meeting on the 5th day of January, 1970, the results once having been made in Minute Book 53, at Page , and recorded in in Ordinance Book 16, at page 468.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

January 5, 1969 Ordinance Book 16 - Page 469

## ORDINANCE 483-X

## AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 255-X, THE 1969-70 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF A PORTION OF THE GENERAL FUND CONTINGENCY FOR SIDEWALK AND CURB RECONSTRUCTION IN DILWORTH URBAN RENEWAL AREA.

Charles and the second sec

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

Section 1. That the sum of \$7,000 of the General Fund Contingency is hereby transferred to Engineering Department, Account No. 513, said amount then to be used for the purpose of reconstructing sidewalks and curbs on South Boulevard adjacent to Dilworth Urban Renewal Area.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Underhill ...

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 5th day of January, 1970, the reference having been made in Minute Book 53, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 16, at Page 469.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

469